0.5p each at 17.5p per share under a placing, conditional upon the acquisition of FTL and FTSSL.

Apart from this transaction the Company has not entered into any other transaction since the balance sheet
date.

58

6. Consent

We consent to the inclusion in the Prospectus of this report and accept responsibility for the report for the
purposes of paragraph 45(8)(b) of Schedule 1 to the Public Offers of Securities Regulations 1995.

Yours faithfully

Baker Tilly
Chartered Accountants
Registered Auditor

59

PART VI

ILLUSTRATIVE PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS OF THE GROUP

The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Group has been prepared to illustrate the impact
of the Acquisition, the Placing and the placing pursuant to the Brearley’s Placing Letter on the net assets of the
Group as if the transactions had taken place on 31 December 2003. The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets
has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and should be read in conjunction with the notes set out below.
Because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Group.

Forward Link FTL FTSSL Adjustments Pro forma
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 net assets
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Fixed assets
Intangible - 20 - - 20
Tangible - 150 28 - 178

1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

- 170 28 - 198
Current assets
Stock - 300 220 - 520
Debtors - 605 215 (244) 576
Cash at bank and in hand 1,127 - 83 415 1,625

1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

1,127 905 518 171 2,721

Creditors: amounts falling due
within one year (77) (807) (845) 244 (1,485)

1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Net current assets/(liabilities) 1,050 98 (327) 415 1,236

1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Total assets less current liabilities 1,050 268 (299) 415 1,434

Creditors: amounts falling due
after more than one year - (148) (280) - (428)

Provision for liabilities and charges - (12) - - (12)
1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Net assets 1,050 108 (579) 415 994
3333 3333 3333 3333 3333

Notes:

1. The amounts of Forward Link have been extracted without material adjustment from the Accountants’
Report set out in Part V of this document.

2. The amounts of Frenkel Topping Limited as at 31 December 2003 have been extracted without material
adjustment from the Accountants’ Report set out in Part III of this document.

3. The amounts of Frenkel Topping Structures Settlements Limited as at 31 December 2003 have been
extracted without material adjustment from the Accountants’ Report set out in Part IV of this document.

4. The adjustments comprise:

a) the cancellation of an intra-group balance of £244,000 owed by FTSSL to FTL.